

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	GST	Total
Diagnose cause of leaking head gaskets, disassemble engine, inspect heavily glazed liners, carry out in chassis rebuild. Road test and recheck.					
LAB	Labour	142.00	\$100.00	\$1420.00	\$15620.00
PARTS	PISTON & LINER KIT	8.00	\$851.68	\$681.34	\$7494.78
PARTS	THRUST WASHER SET STD	1.00	\$38.22	\$3.82	\$42.04
PARTS	VRS SET	8.00	\$100.49	\$80.39	\$884.31
PARTS	GASKET SUMP	1.00	\$89.57	\$8.96	\$98.53
PARTS	CONROD BEARING PAIR STD	8.00	\$75.34	\$60.27	\$662.99
PARTS	MAIN BEARING PAIR - STD	5.00	\$53.25	\$26.63	\$292.88
PARTS	WATER PUMP	1.00	\$594.09	\$59.41	\$653.50
PARTS	TURBO ASSY HOLSET HX80W	1.00	\$3154.00	\$315.40	\$3469.40
PARTS	QUICK RELEASE COUPLING - STRAIG	1.00	\$22.31	\$2.23	\$24.54
PARTS	SEAL RING	8.00	\$4.07	\$3.26	\$35.82
PARTS	BLEED PIPE	1.00	\$447.58	\$44.76	\$492.34
PARTS	BANJO BOLT	1.00	\$58.50	\$5.85	\$64.35
SERVICES	Dismantle, Crack and Pressure test and Clean 8-1 Cyl Heads, surface grind, replace all valves, guides and re-seat	1.00	\$4863.30	\$486.33	\$5349.63
PARTS	Valve Guide	32.00	\$19.31	\$61.79	\$679.71
PARTS	Seal Valve Stem	32.00	\$6.97	\$22.30	\$245.34
PARTS	Welch Plugs	16.00	\$27.51	\$44.02	\$484.18
PARTS	Valve Exhaust C128D1	16.00	\$59.58	\$95.33	\$1048.61
PARTS	Valve Collet	64.00	\$4.28	\$27.39	\$301.31
PARTS	Valve Inlet	16.00	\$59.58	\$95.33	\$1048.61
SERVICES	Test and Rebuild Injectors, 1 x injector replaced	1.00	\$6867.86	\$686.79	\$7554.65
PARTS	IDLER PULLEY	2.00	\$76.77	\$15.35	\$168.89
PARTS	BELT TENSIONER	1.00	\$209.17	\$20.92	\$230.09
PARTS	BELT TENSIONER	1.00	\$188.76	\$18.88	\$207.64
PARTS	DRIVE BELT - TRUCK POWER	1.00	\$47.78	\$4.78	\$52.56
PARTS	DRIVE BELT - TRUCK POWER	1.00	\$76.53	\$7.65	\$84.18
PARTS	THERMOSTAT 75/79 DEG - DOUBLE	2.00	\$103.73	\$20.75	\$228.21
PARTS	SEAL THERMOSTAT	1.00	\$10.91	\$1.09	\$12.00

Page 1 of 2

PARTS	AIR FILTER	1.00	\$123.64	\$12.36	\$136.00
PARTS	AIR FILTER ELEMENT	1.00	\$56.71	\$5.67	\$62.38
PARTS	FILTER ALTERNATIVE NO PLASTIC BOWL REQUIRED	1.00	\$44.80	\$4.48	\$49.28
PARTS	FUEL FILTER	1.00	\$23.69	\$2.37	\$26.06
PARTS	OIL FILTER	1.00	\$45.27	\$4.53	\$49.80
PARTS	SPINNER FILTER KIT - ALL	1.00	\$21.62	\$2.16	\$23.78
PARTS	intercooler hose	1.00	\$164.89	\$16.49	\$181.38
PARTS	intercooler hose	1.00	\$152.65	\$15.27	\$167.92
PARTS	RECIEVER DRYER - BEHR	1.00	\$102.72	\$10.27	\$112.99
PARTS	1426190 COOLANT PIPE	1.00	\$468.00	\$46.80	\$514.80
PARTS	1374307 FITTING UNION	1.00	\$13.49	\$1.35	\$14.84
PARTS	804878 O-RING	1.00	\$6.63	\$0.66	\$7.29
ENGINE CK4 1L	1L CK4 15W/40 Indestructible	35.00	\$8.75	\$30.63	\$336.88
TANK	Semi-synthetic				
FREIGHT	Freight & Handling	1.00	\$165.00	\$16.50	\$181.50
CONS	Consumables	1.00	\$220.00	\$22.00	\$242.00
ENV	Environmental Levy	1.00	\$13.50	\$1.35	\$14.85
				Total:	\$49652.84

Diagnose and repair cause of fault codes, 12 18 33 47 54 55 61 repair broken wires in engine harness and test operation

LAB	Labour	6.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$660.00
CONNECT	Scan Tool Connection	1.00	\$65.00	\$6.50	\$71.50
CONS	Consumables	1.00	\$13.50	\$1.35	\$14.85
				Total:	\$746.35

Vac and charge A/C with R134a, test system operation, replace dryer filter

LAB	Labour	3.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$330.00
A/C HEAVY VEHICLE	Charge system with R134a	1.00	\$145.00	\$14.50	\$159.50
AIR CON CONSUMABLES	Air Con Consumables	1.00	\$8.50	\$0.85	\$9.35
ENV	Environmental Levy	1.00	\$7.50	\$0.75	\$8.25
				Total:	\$507.10

Wrap Exhaust with heat wrap as requested, wrap splitter solenoid on gearbox

LAB	Labour	1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$110.00
PARTS	Heat Wrap	1.00	\$38.55	\$3.86	\$42.41
CONS	Consumables	1.00	\$13.50	\$1.35	\$14.85
				Total:	\$167.26

Subtotal \$46430.48

Rounding \$0.02

GST \$4643.05

Total \$51073.55

Payment Terms:	14DAYS	Balance Due	\$0.00
		Paid Cash	\$30000.00
		Paid Direct	\$21073.55